# 505123700 10/03/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5170461

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LOIC LE HIR DE FALLO	JIS		06/17/2016
GREG PACOFSKY			06/30/2016
ALAN LONG			06/17/2016
CHARLES MENG			06/17/2016
HYOUNG IK LEE			06/30/2016
CYPRIAN O. OGBU			06/30/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 <b>АТА</b>		
Name:		AL, INC.	
Street Address:	3239 S	SATELLITE BLVD.	
City:	DULUT	ГН	
State/Country:	GEOR	GIA	
Postal Code:	30096		
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
Application Number:		16111027	
Application Number:			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp; using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD.	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD. DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD. DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096 MER 15-262.1	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD. DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096 MER 15-262.1 TIKI CANTRELL	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD. DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096 : MER 15-262.1 TIKI CANTRELL /TIKI CANTRELL/	
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo UMBER:	(678)638-3350 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent assignment.ip@merial.com DR. JUDY JARECKI-BLACK, ESQ. 3239 SATELLITE BLVD. DULUTH, GEORGIA 30096 MER 15-262.1 TIKI CANTRELL	

source=eAssignment#page2.tif
source=eAssignment#page3.tif
source=eAssignment#page4.tif
source=eAssignment#page5.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### We:

de FALLOIS, LOIC Le Hir 2259 Fairhaven Circle NE Atlanta, Georgia 30305 US CITIZEN

Pacofsky, Greg 510 Polk Street Raleigh, NC 27604 US citizen Meng, Charles 2291 Chance Lane Grayson, GA 30017 US citizen

Lee, Hyoung Ik 103 Roundtop Road Cary, NC 27519 Citizenship: Republic of South Korea

Long, Alan 5914 Stuart Drive Flowery Branch, GA 30542 US citizen Ogbu, Cyprian O. 2806 Sagebrush Lane Durham, NC 27703 US citizen

being the inventor of certain improvements in the international application entitled: "ANTHELMINTIC DEPSIPEPTIDE COMPOUNDS" for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto MERIAL INC., having a place of business at 3239 Satellite Blvd., Duluth, Georgia 30096 U.S.A., its successors and assigns (1) the entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions and discoveries in my/our United States utility patent application filed on May 20, 2016, subsequently identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 15/160,577 and International Patent Application, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States Receiving Office (RO/US) on May 20, 2016, subsequently identified as International Patent Application No. PCT/US16/33522, and designating all PCT member countries/states, as well as in any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of MERIAL INC., or their designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in any country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the following priority application(s):

United States Provisional Application No. 62/163,997, filed 20 May 2015

Assignment-Merial.doc

PATENT REEL: 047045 FRAME: 0991

1

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Application.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in any country throughout the world to MERIAL INC. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of MERIAL INC., to execute and to deliver to MERIAL INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree, at any time, upon request of MERIAL INC., to execute and to deliver to MERIAL INC., such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do what is necessary to give full effect to and to perfect any and all rights of MERIAL INC., under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

In testimony of which I have hereupon affixed my signature, it is my intention that this Assignment instrument be effective, and all rights transferred herein shall be considered to have vested in MERIAL INC., as of the May 20, 2015, the filing date of United States Provisional Application No. 62/163,997 from which earliest priority is hereby claimed.

(1)

**Assignor's Signature:** 

Name: LOIC Le Hir de FALLOIS

, 2016 Date

WITNESSES

Witness 1:

JOAN Witness 2:

Assignment-Merial.doc

PATENT REEL: 047045 FRAME: 0992

2

## MER 15-262

(2) Assignor's Signature:

			, 2016
	Name: Greg Pacofsky		Date
	WITNE	SSES	
Sign here (Print name below)	<u></u>	Sign here (Print name below)	
Witness 1:		Witness 2:	
	<b>)</b>		
(3)	Assignor's Signature:		
	and the second second	minimize	1750NE2016
	Name: Alan Lang		Date , 2010
	WITNE	SSES	
mount	<u> 441114E</u> ,	and h ~	Clar.
	<u></u>	Sign here (Print name below)	
Sign here (Pint name below) Witness 1: 1.	1 m raine	Witness 2: <u>SOAN</u>	DSOUZA
Withess I. <u>Studie</u>	Sunda dala da da d		
(4)	Assignor's Signature:		,
		an fa an	6/17/16,2016
	- <u>Sul Acidonación</u>		
e.	Name: Charles Meng		Ďate
	WITNE	SSES	Glenner
		5.0094	a second s
Sign here (Frint name below)	<u></u>	Sign here (Print name below)	DSOUZA
Witness 1: 1213	Julia Marie Col	Witness 2: 30AW	- And the Property of the
(5)	Assignor's Signature:		
х <i>г</i>			
	Name: Hyoung lk Lee		Date
	WITNE	SSES	
Sign here (Print name below)		Sign here (Print name below)	
Witness 1:		Witness 2:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	

Assignment-Merial.doc

\_\_\_\_\_, 2016

Date

(2) Assignor Signature)	2016 Date
<u>WITNE</u> CYPRIAN 6. CGRU Appendix Sign here (Print name below) Witness 1: <u>CYPRIBN CHOGB</u> U	SSES Sign here (Print name below) Witness 2: <u>Hyellony</u> Ik Led
(3) Assignor's Signature:	

Name: Alan Long

	<u>WITNE</u>	SSES		
Sign here (Print name below)		Sign here (Print name below)		
Witness 1:	- <u></u>	Witness 2:	<u></u>	
(4)	Assignor's Signature:			
	N. Clark Maria			201
	Name: Charles Meng		Date	
	WITNES	SSES		
Sign here (Print name below)		Sign here (Print name below)		
Witness 1:		Witness 2:	·····	
(5)	Assignor's Signature:	<u></u>	<u> 20 . J<i>ut</i>ere</u> Date	201
Succession of the second secon	<u>witne</u> <u>Lees</u> Pacestska,	SSES Stan have (Print name below) Witness 2:	allo. OG RU	

Assignment-Merial.doc

3



### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE



NOTARY PUBLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2020

Assignment-Merial doc